

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).3514/2011

GAYA SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAMBHU PASI & ANR.
(With appln(s) for stay)

Respondent(s)

Date: 17/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Divyest Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rajan K. Chaurasia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mukul Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners says that it is difficult for them to confirm service upon unserved respondent No.1. Dasti service is otherwise directed to be served through the nearest civil court or the trial court. Registry shall convey the concerned Trial Court to help the petitioner to confirm service upon the unserved respondent through the Prosecuting Agency or through the Local Process Server who is directed to confirm service even by the affixing the same at the given address, if it could not be served in due course.

Item No.34

-2-

In that case he has to file appropriate report, as provided under the Code of Civil Procedure.

However, in the above circumstances, respondent No.2 is also directed to convey the Prosecuting Agency to help the petitioner to confirm service.

Respondent No.2 may file counter affidavit before the next date.

List again on 3.1.2012.

(S.G. SHAH)

