

X

ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.1

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3514/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 10/02/2011 in CRLR No.5498/2009
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

GAYA SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAMBHU PASI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date: 25/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Divyesh Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rajan K.Chourasia, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vivek Vishnoi, Adv.
No.2 Mr. M.R. Shamshad, AOR
Mr. Rohit S., Adv.

For R-1 Mrs. Santosh Singh, AOR (A.C.)
Mr. Dinesh Mudgal, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Mudgal, Adv.
Mr. Kailash Mudgal, Adv.
Mrs. Sharda Hooda, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the petitioners and perused the
relevant material.

We do not find any legal and valid ground for interference.
The special leave petition is dismissed.

|(Chetan Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Savita Sainani)
|Assistant Registrar

|